

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19966/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2003 in WP No. 14099/2002 & WP No. 14125/2002 & WP No. 14172/2002 & WP No. 14252/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.CHANDRA KUMAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I. Venkatanarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Considering the facts that the leave has been granted in the similar
petition, delay is condoned and leave is granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 4267/06. Hearing expedited.
(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Aggarwal)
PS to Registrar Court Master